

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-06			<p data-bbox="699 371 927 398"><u>AO No.214 of 2014</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 555">Mr. Akhil Kumar Sah and Mr. Rajesh Joshi, Advocates for the appellants.</p> <p data-bbox="699 589 1485 707">Mr. Bindesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the respondent no.3, through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 741 1485 860">Notices were issued to the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 on the Delay Condonation Application, CLMA No.5528 of 2014.</p> <p data-bbox="699 893 1485 1012">Respondent no.1 has already been served. Respondent no.3 is being represented today.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1046 1485 1124">As per the Registry report, the respondent no.2 has died.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1158 1485 1236">Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take steps in this regard.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1270 1353 1303">List this matter on 30.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1449 1485 1482">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1489 1337 1516">17.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1516 735 1543">RV</p>